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Product technical specification
1. 产品描述 Product Description
P3000GT 系列 亚克力泡棉双面胶带是以亚克力泡棉为基材，双面均匀涂布高性能丙烯酸酯压敏胶，再复合离型膜制作而成的工业用途胶粘带。具有优异的粘附性能和较高的灵活性。这种胶带是专为汽车的内外零部件附件而设计的，P3000GT系列提供了与传统丙烯酸泡沫胶带同等的粘附性能，以及在低温环境下的初始粘附性能，以提高低温工作性。
随着温度变化引起的塑料零部件的收缩和伸长，具有良好的应力松弛性能，这对汽车零部件的附件非常重要。
The P3000GT series acrylic foam double-sided tape is an industrial adhesive tape made from acrylic foam as the substrate, uniformly coated with high-performance acrylic pressure-sensitive adhesive on both sides, and then compounded with release film. Has excellent adhesion performance and high flexibility. This adhesive tape is specially designed for the internal and external parts and accessories of automobiles. The P3000GT series provides the same adhesion performance as the traditional acrylic foam adhesive tape, as well as the initial adhesion performance under low temperature environment, to improve the low-temperature workability.
The shrinkage and elongation of plastic components caused by temperature changes have good stress relaxation performance, which is very important for the accessories of automotive components.
2. 产品结构 Product structure

   亚克力胶 Acrylic adhesive

   离型膜 Release film


3. 主要用途 Main Use 
· 车身侧模、风雨条、窗模、标志
Body side molds, weather strips, window molds, and logos
· 保险杠成型、车顶成型、门边成型
Bumper molding, roof molding, door edge molding
· 端部橡胶、衬垫保护器、泥浆护泥罩
End rubber, lining protector, mud mud guard
· 大侧护罩、侧面罩等
Large side shields, side shields, etc
4. 产品特性 Product Features
· 缓冲性佳
Good buffering performance
· 低温粘接性能佳
Excellent low-temperature bonding performance
· 较高的最终附着力和剥离强度
High final adhesion and peel strength
· 可在各种天气使用、耐溶剂和耐高温
Can be used in various weather conditions, resistant to solvents and high temperatures
· 良好的应力松弛性能，适用于汽车零部件由于温度变化引起的的收缩和伸长
Good stress relaxation performance, suitable for shrinkage and elongation of automotive components caused by temperature changes

5. 典型性能 Typical performance
	型 号 Model
	P3020GT
	P3040GT
	P3060GT
	P3080GT
	P3110GT
	P3120GT
	P3160GT
	P3200GT

	颜色Color
	灰 Grey
	灰 Grey
	灰 Grey
	灰 Grey
	灰 Grey
	灰 Grey
	灰 Grey
	灰 Grey

	总厚度 [mm] Total thickness 
	0.20
	0.40
	0.60
	0.80
	1.00
	1.20
	1.60
	2.00

	基材Base material
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-

	胶系Type of glue
	丙烯酸酯 Acrylate

	180°剥离强度[N/inch]
（钢板，20min）
180°Peel strength（SUS，20min）
	24
	24
	28
	28
	30
	30
	30
	30

	密度(kg/m³) Density
	680~720
	680~720
	680~720
	680~720
	680~720
	680~720
	680~720
	680~720

	伸长率(%) Elongation
	950~1000
	950~1000
	950~1000
	950~1000
	950~1000
	950~1000
	950~1000
	950~1000

	常温保持力Room temperature retention [h/1kg]
	>72

	长期耐温性[℃] Long term temperature resistance 
	100

	短期耐温性[℃] Short term temperature resistance
	150

	可替代 3M Can replace 3M
	GT7104
	GT7104
	GT7106
	GT7108
	GT7110
	GT7112
	GT7116
	GT7120



6. 产品规格 Product specifications
· 980mm*33m
· 或其他定制
[bookmark: _GoBack]Other customization
7. 储存及保质期 Storage and shelf life
建议存放在清洁干燥的地方，防止包装破损，避免与挥发性溶剂放在一起。存储温度为4～26℃，湿度为40～50%。
It is recommended to store them in a clean and dry place to prevent package damage and volatile solvents. The storage temperature is 4~26 ℃, and the humidity is 40~50%.
为保持最佳性能，本品应在生产之日起12个月内使用。
To maintain the best performance, this product should be used within 12months from the date of production.
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